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DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:20 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 10/13/2021 TO: 10/13/2021 CHK100 PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL o

TCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

ALLAN FULLER FUNERAL HO 12 2021 010-40$-416 AUTOPSIES & FORENSIC SCIEN REMOVAL/BAG 10/13/2021 595.00 o7

595.00 76857

AMERICAN PLUMBING COMPA 12 2021 131-512-450 REPAIR & MAINT. BLDGS. RPR PLUMBING 10/13/2021 1,255.39 -

. 1,255.39 76858

APPRIVER, LLC 12 2021 010-503-457 MAINT. & SERVICE CONTRACTS SUPPORT 10/13/2021 362.00 -

: 15 2021 010-503-457 MAINT. & SERVICE CONTRACTS SUPPORT 1077372021 a5 aa _Z

51 2022 010-503-420 TELEPHONE (FAX) SUPPORT 1071372021 5.25 01

416.69 76859

ARCOSA AGGREGATES, INC 12 2021 023-623-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  FLEX BASE 10/13/2021 210517 315.32 01

: i3 2031 023-623-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  FLEX BASE 1071372021 210647 3,126.12 O
e ZLZZIICT CER

3,441.44 76860

ARK-TA_TEX SHREDDING CO 12 2021 056-409-495 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES SHREDDING 10/13/2021 200.00 o
|||||||||||| CHE

200.00 76861

ASHMORE & ASHMORE 12 2021 010-445-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 2021-00026 10/13/2021 - 500.00 -~

. T s00.00 76862

ASL COMMUNICATION SERVI 12 2021 610-461-402 CONTRACT SERVICE INTERPRETING 10/13/2021 325.00 03

325.00 76863

BARKER, MARY 12 2021 010-462-428 TRAVEL RETMB MILEAGE 10/13/2021 34.00 0
e 22 CEK

34.00 76864

BECKY WHEELER, CSR, RMR 12 2021 010-445-110 COURT REPORTING CRT RET 10/13/2021 175.00 i1
PERELERy ERRe BER e emas MAEmERsmeLT e el e T e CHK

: 175.00 76865

BENTLEY FLOORING 12 2021 010-435-495 MISCELLANEOUS VINYL FLOORING IN 10/13/2021 210650 1,713.00 01

15 5027 010-450-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES INSTALL VYNYL BLANK 1071372021 210655 387.00 (0
—— L CEK

2,100.00 76866

BILGER, BARRY PC 12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00335 10/13/2021 159.00 —

1% 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00135 1071372021 130.38 04

1% 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00356 1071372021 289.00 01

75 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00335 1071372021 2700 0T

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00276 10713/2021 30.00 01

1% 2051 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 20-00045 1077372021 24.00 01

12 2051 070-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 19-0029% 1071372021 24.00 01

15 50371 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 09-006565 1071372021 87.00 01

1% 5021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 18-00101 1071372021 120.00 01
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DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:20 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 10/13/2021 TO: 10/13/2021 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALI: CEECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL - -
BAT

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE
|||||||||||| CHKE

: 7,360.00 76874

CANTON PAINT & BODY 12 2021 132-560-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE RPR 18 CHEV TRHOE 10/13/2021 20,479.19 #HH
|||||||||||| CHE:

20,479.19 76875

CANTON PARTS PLUS 01 2022 022-622-451 REPAIR & MAINT. - MACHINER BRAKE CLEANER, SANDPAPER 10/13/2021 44.63 *op
—— e —— CHEK:

‘ : 44 63 76876

WALMART - CAPITAL ONE 12 2021 010-510-332 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES DUST CFF 10/13/2021 44,40 20

12 2021 131-512-312 QFFICE SUPPLIES - DISPATCH FAN 10/13/2021 15.73 20

12 2021 132-560-454 AUTCMOTIVE MAINTENANCE MISC 10/13/2021 10.03 20

12 2021 023-623-4%5 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES WATER, PIZZA, CHKN 10/13/2021 58.43 20

12 2021 010-552-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES BINDER, INK, STANDARD 10/13/2021 104.91 20

12 2021 131-512-324 OTEER JAIL SUPPLIES COAX 10/13/2021 25.80 20

12 2021 023-623-4%5 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES BREAD, BURRITC, WATER 10/13/2021 96.18 20

12 2021 132-560-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE SYNPUR, OIL FILTERS 10/13/2021 107.82 20

12 2021 023-623-495 MISCELLANEQOUS EXPENDITURES HOT POCKET, GATOR 10/13/2021 73.69 20

12 2021 131-512-334 OTHER JAIL SUPPLIES PAPER, WATER 10/13/2021- 15.86 20

12 2021 023-623-495 MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURES KETCHUP, GATOR, CHN 10/13/2021 74.27 20

- 12 2021 010-435-485 JURORS EXPENSE CULTERY, CUPS, TISSUE 10/13/2021 21.00 20

12 2021 010-510-332 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES CLX, TOILET CLNR, PLUG 10/13/2021 210718 143.07 20

12 2021 010-510-332 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES SPRAY.- 10/13/2021 210680 104.86 20

12 2021 010-510-332 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES GLOVES, CLNR, PLUNGER, 10/13/2021 210680 260.09 20

12 2021 010-510-332 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES GLASS CLEABNER, AIR SPRAY 10/13/2021 210680 111.00 20

12 2021 565-435-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES TV AND MOUNT 10/13/2021 210687 28.5%6 20

. 12 2021 565~435-495 MISC. TV AND MOUNT 10/13/2021 210687 246.00 *mo
v e e e (CHE

1,546.10 76877

CAPITAL. ONE TRADE CREDI 12 2021 021-621-577 SHOP EQUIPMENT HAMMER 10/13/2021 210743 59.98 —

12 2021 021-621-577 SHOP EQUIPMENT SHOP EQUIPMENT 10/13/2021 210743 3,437.59 #mo
T e CHE

- 3,537.57 76878

_CARTER, JOE 12 2021 010-510-450 REP & MAINT. BLDGS. REIMB RATS, SNAKE TRAPS 10/13/2021 33.66 *uu
——————— e e CHK

33.66 76879

CAVENDER'S BOOQT CITY 12 2021 132-560-33% UNIFCRMS HAT, BOOTS,SHIRT, PANTS 10/13/2021 210652 130.00 —

12 2021 132-560-33% UNIFCRMS HATS, BCOTS, PANTS, SHI 10/13/2021 210652 240.00 01

12 2021 132-560-339 UNIFORMS HATS, BOOTS, PANTS, SHI 10/13/2021 210652 734.45 01

) 12 2021 132-560-339 UNIFORMS HATS, BOOTS, PANTS, SHI 10/13/2021 210652 120.00 01

12 2021 132-560~339 UNIFORMS HATS, BOOTS, PANTS, SHI 10/13/2021 210652 240.00 0L

12 2021 132-560-339 UNIFORMS HATS, BCOTS, PANTS, S8SHI 10/13/2021 210632 120.00 #ow
o m—————— CHE:

1,584.45 76880

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 12 2021 010-503-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT D1300 DOCKING STATION 10/13/2021 210722 136.15 PO

12 2021 010-503-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT DELL LATITUDE 3510 16/13/2021 210722 847.64 PO

12 2021 010-503-572 QFFICE EQUIPMENT SME-LINK VP6960 DOCKING 10/13/2021 210713 136.15 PO
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DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:20 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 10/13/2021 TO: 10/13/2021 CHK100 PAGE 7

_ ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL saTCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 19-00217 10/13/2021 30.00 01

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 19-002%6 10/13/2021 330.00 01

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 19-00279 10/13/2021 90.00 01

12 2021 01.0-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00116 10/13/2021 138.00 01

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00122 10/13/2021 162.00 01

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00137 1071372021 60.00 01

12 2821 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00276 10/13/2021 102.00 01

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00330 10/13/2021 72.00 01

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00335 1071372021 24.00 01

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00339 10/1372021 252.00 01

1% 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00400 1071372021 30.00 01

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00330 10/13/2021 72.00 29

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00406 10/13/2021 48.00 29

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00437 10/13/2021 72.00 29

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00458 10/13/2021 36.00 29

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00498 10/13/2021 204.00 29

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00003 10/13/2021 114.00 29

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00017 10/13/2021 42.00 29

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00135 10/13/2021 §4.00 23

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM23~00159 10/13/2021 66.00 28

12 28621 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00283 10/13/2021 30.00 wmm
R . : ¢

6,936.00 76893

ELLIOTT, ZACHARY S. 12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 19-00296 10/13/2021 132.00 01

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 19-00253 10/13/2021 174.00 01

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00263 1071372021 234.00 01

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00270 10/13/2021 1,008.00 29

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00311 10/13/2021 1,002.00 29

12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00326 10/13/2021 630.00 *mm
: ——mrr————— CHK

3,240.00 76894

ELLIS AND SANDERS, PLLC 12 2021 010-437-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID CR17-00158 10/13/2021 : 750.00 o
|||||||||||| CHK

750.00 76895

EMERGENCY OUTFITTERS 12 2021 023-623-451 REPAIR & MAINT-MACHINERY/T FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 10/13/2021 210473 1,000.00 nop
|||||||||||| CHK

1,000.00 76896

EUBANK FUNERAT HOME 12 2021 010-409-416 AUTOPSIES & FORENSIC SCIEN REMOVAL/BAG 10/13/2021 430.00 -

12 2021 010-405-416 AUTOPSIES & FORENSIC SCIEN REMOVAL/BAG 1071372021 430.00 e
|||||||||||| CHK

860.00 76897

FORENSIC MEDICAL 12 2021 010-409-416 AUTOPSIES & FORENSIC SCIEN AUTOPSY SERV (3) 10/13/2021 6,300.00 o
—— CHK

6,300.00 76898

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS 12 2021 010-503-420 TELEPHCONE (FAX) 9035670045070516-5 10/13/2021 64.91 -

12 2021 010-503-420 TELEPHONE (FAX) 903567207709%2112-5 10/13/2021 65.13 -

12 2021 010-503-420 TELEPHONE (FAX) 9035677378091404-5 10/1372021 1,546.73 -



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:20

VERDOR NAME

GEORGE P. BANE,

GIBSON CONSOLIDATED, LL
GIMBLE ILAW FIRM PC LILC

GOODE'S SERVICE STATION

GRAND SALINE PARTS PLUS

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

HARGER'S TIRE CREW

HAWKIN'S HEAVY EQUIPMEN

INC.

12

12

12

1z

i2

ACCOUNT NUMBER

[SLS] S TRTT T TN
[lelelslsl=T=ta]
SESISINT NI XY XIN]
R

&
o
N
=

2021

023-623-451

021-621-335

010-437-415

UL
titntatnthnndn
[saYepleatasNerlsylo yho ]
DDCJCJC)('DOD

1t

1
[FAIVRRVELVA UL LVA JVSSVLS
Lo o lo Lo Wty

b S e
[RIRYRIATRINTR TN
IR BINRIDI DI
WO WO oW WL

021-621-456

023-623-451

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NAME

TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
TELEPEONE
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE {FAX}

REPATIR & MAINT-MACHINERY/T

ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS

INDIGENT LEGAL AID

REPAIR & MAINT/MACHINERY
REPAIR & MAINT/MACHINERY
REPAIR & MAINT/MACHINERY
REPAIR & MAINT/MACHINERY
REPATR & MAINT/MACHINERY
REPAIR & MAINT/MACHINERY

TIRES & TUBES

REPAIR & MAINT,-MACHINERY

SHOP SUPPLIES & TOOLS

UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFCRMS
UNIFCRMS
UNIFCRMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS

TIRES & TUBES

FROM:

ITEM/REASON

90383353
67

9035673
9035677
2100228
9035676
9035676

[anR¥s JaagVe] o

i
2
ki
7
RPR BOOM AXE
SAND HAULING

CR21-00083

SAFETY INSPECT
MOUNT/BALANCE
SAFETY INSPECT
SAFETY INSPECT
SAFETY INSPECT
TIRE, MONT
MOUNT TIRE

HOSE

BRUSH, WHISK BROOM

UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFCERMS

RPR FLAT

REPAIR & MAINT-MACHINERY/T REPAIRS

10/13/2021 TO: 10/13/2021
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

DATE
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021

I S
COoCO0O0o0
NN N N
e ek [ |
W W W W Www
U
[ TR ST RYRI)
[=lat=f=tetulats]
MBS NI R RID NIND
b et et et e

10/13/2021

10/13/2021%

CHE100 PAGE

PO RO

210715

3,079.13
1,500.00

1,500.00
1,250.00

1,250.00

210543

[NEFTSTSESTSTNTN
A el e 1
[=t=Yelatolalnln]
PRIRTRINICINININ
B N N N N
LsiAELAaL

210735

2,535.65

CHE#
76903

01

CHK#
76904



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:

VENDOR NAME
HENSON, MICKEY CONSTAB

HIETT'S LYBRAND FUNERAL

HIGGINBOTHAM BROTHERS C

HILLIARD'S HARDWARE

HUMANE SOCIETY OF CEDAR
HUTCHERSON, LISA

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

RKALAHARI RESORT

KAPCO KENT ADEESIVE PRO

20
PP
01

01
1z

1z
12

01

12

FH 48 e o g o o
[NTNTNTSTRTSTSY

01

12

ACCOUNT NUMEBER

2022
2022
2021

PIRODD
[an Jan Jaw )
IXTXIN
it

NN BN
OoDO0Q0o0O

[RIRTSISTNDY]
e

2021

IRESTSTRTSIRT NI
[slejelsle]lelsle]
NN NN
S g bt

2022

2021

591-551-427
591-551-427
010-551-330

010-410-481

010-455-4595

|
Pl

]
F1

COoOo0oOoO0
1
tniinnnnn

OOOoOooo O

i b s s
NNIDNIRINO DI DY
|

I I

@ GY OV OV GV O Y OY
rnnnilnunn
OO WWADWOWDWO W
[elelalelels]lslo]

010-495-427

042-630-318

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NAME

TRAINING
TRAINING

FUEL AND LUBRICANTS-CONSTA

FROM: 10/13/2021 TO:

BANEK ACCOUNY: ALL
ITEM/REASON
PER DIEM

HCTEL/CONF
REIMB OIL CHANGE

AUTOPSIES & FORENSIC SCIEN REMOVAL/BAG

AUTOPSIES & FORENSIC SCIEN
CHARITY EXPENSE

REPAIR & MAINT. BLDGE.
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
REP & MAINT. BLDGS.
REP & MAINT. BLDGS.

BLDG. MAINT.

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

SHOP SUPPLIES
REPAIR & MAINT/MACHINERY
REPATIR & MAINT/MACHINERY
REFPAIR & MAINT/MACHINERY
REPAIR & MAINT.-MACHINERY

ANTIMAIL CONTROL

MISCELLANEOUS

BOOKS
BOOKS
BOOKS
BOOKS
BOOKS
BOOKS
BOOES
BOOKS

TRAINING

LIBRARY SUPPLIES

REMOVAL/BAG
CREMATION/CARLING, J

INSECT KILLER, CEMENT,
CLEANER

HARDWARE

ANCHOR

BULBS, PAINT, SPOUT
FELT PADS

TRASH BAGS, ZIP TIES
PROPANE

HOSE

SHIELD, BOTTLE JACK
BOLTS, NUIS '

OCT BILLING

REIMB CHATR DIFFERENCE

BOCKS
BOCKS
BOOKS
BOOKS
BOOKS
BOOKS
BOOKS
BOCOKS

CONF/STANBERRY, M

ADHESIVE PKG

10/13/2021

10/13/2021
10/13/2021%
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

B e e
CoOoCOCOR
R A
R e e
Wil W
N S
RRIN RN DI R
cCOOOOOCO
[STRTST T ETN TN
HiE R b R e

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

[SISTSTRTNT ST AT
1 e b 43 e 2
DOOOVO0O
[Sl=Yalalatolalm)
[STSISININENI N N
R N B DK B P

CHK100 PAGE 9

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

184.00 01

201.39 01

118.25 o1
||||||||||| ~ CHK#

704.24 76908

480.00 -

350.00 —

§00.00 16
|||||||||||| CHE#

1,430.00 76909

79.44 —

16.98 _—

7.96 -

1.79 -

462.10 -

26.36 -
|||||||||||| CEE#

595,23 76910

43.77 —

30.00 -

61.19 -

262.07 —_—

77.64 01
|||||||||||| CER#

474.67 76911

650.00 —_—
|||||||||||| CHK#

650.00 76912

57.87 -
|||||||||||| CHEK#

57.87 76913

164.52 -

10.02 -

13.49 —_—

15.37 -

10.02 —_—

14.84 -

138.35 -

14.83 —
|||||||||||| CHE#

381.44 76914

548.55 -
————————— CHK#

548_.55 76915

18.85 —_—



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:

VENDOR NAME

KIMBERLY ALLEN CSR
KOLOGIK

KURT NOELIL

LAPRADE STEEL INC.

LAPRADE, RICKY JR.
LEADSONLINE

LENDA R BUSH

LOCAT. GOVERNMENT SOLUTI
LOONEY, ED

LUBRIFORMANCE

20

PP

12

01

12

0L

01

12

12

ACCOUNT NUMBER

2021

2022

[STRLSESTN TS
[eYeYotelut=)
[T TNINTNIN]
[ ] ]

2022

2021

2021

010-435-110

131-512-402

2-335
022-622-335
022-622-335

021-621-335

132-560-457

010-503-457
024-624-451

021-621-330

CHECE REGISTER

ALl CHECES
ACCOUNT NAME

COURT REPORTING

CONTRACT SERVICES

INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID

RCAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS
ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS
RCAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS

ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS

MATINT & SERVICE CONTRACTS

INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID

MAINT. & SERVICE CONTRACTS

REPAIR & MAINT/MACHINERY

FUEL & LUBRICANIS

FROM: 10/13/2021 TO: 10/13/2021
BANK ACCOUNT:

ITEM/REASON

CRT REPORT

COPSYNCE SCFTWARE

15¥36,

LOADS OF S3AND

RENEWAL SYSTEM

MONTHLY SERV

LIGHT FIXTURE

5 GAL PAIL AG-Z0

14 GA VECR 2126
14 GA. VZCR 2534
14 GA. CULVERT

DATE

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

3 bt et i e
COOO0O
B s Tt S
b Bt et o 4
0 Lo Ll Lo
T T
ORI N NI
OOCOoO0O
INTNENTXTNYN
R

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

PO NO

210643

210682

CHK100 PAGE

10
BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

4,715.99
738.00

738.00
1,470.84

1,470.84

5,956.00

5,956.00
60.00

60.00
2,021.76

2,0231.76

76916

CHRE
76917

CHRE
76918
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DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:20

VENDOR NAME

‘MEALS ON WHEELS MINISTR

MEANS HOME CENTER

MELTON, VIRGIL , JR

MR. D'S

" O'"REILLY AUTOMOTIVE,

PLATNSMAN TIRE CO.,

PLASTER, SANDRA

IN

INC

01

12
iz

12

12
12

12
12

12
1z

12

ACCOUNT NUMBER

(ST NTSERT ST ST SIS SINT TN ST
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~415
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415
4135
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-413
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010-410-483

132-560-454
132-560-454

024-624-456
021-621-456
021-621-456

010-462-428

CHECEKE REGISTER
ALL CHECES

ACCOUNT NAME

INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
INDIGENT LEGAL AID

MEALS ON WHEELS GRANT EXPE

SHOP SUPPLIES & TOOLS
SHOP SUPPLIES & TOCLS

MISCELLANECUS EXPENDITURES

AUTOMCTIVE MAINTENANCE
AUTOMCTIVE MAINTENANCE
AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

AUTCOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE
AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

TIRES & TUBES
TIRES & TUBES
TIRES & TUBES

TRAVEL

FROM: 10/13/2021 TO: 10/13/2021 CHK100 PAGE 12
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL
BATCH
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE
FM21-00283 10/13/2021 45C¢.00 29
FM21-00311 10/13/2021 798.00 29
FM21-00331 10/13/2021 402.00 29
FM21-00364 10/13/2021 £468.00 29
FM21-00412 10/13/2021 252.00 29
FM21-C0411 10/13/2021 624.00 29
FM21-00364 10/13/2021 336.00 29
18-00219 10/13/2021 150.060 29
18-00263 10/13/2021 132.C0 29
FM20-00330 10/13/2021 450.00 29
FM20-00336 10/13/2021 270.00 28
FM20-00406 10/13/2021 582.00 29
FM20-00462 10/13/2021 600.00 29
FM20-00496 10/13/2021 234.00 29
FM21-00283 10/13/2021 216.00 29
FM21-00311 10/13/2021 84.00 29
FM21-00331 10/13/2021 570.00 29
————— e CHK#
13,224.00 76929
CONTRACT GRANT 10/13/2021 3,475.25 -
|||||||||||| CHE#
3,475.23 76930
CHAIN, MICRO CHATI 10/13/2021 159.55 01
FASTENERS, DUAL AIR, CO 10/13/2021 192.82 wow
|||||||||||| CHE
352_.37 76931
REIMB MILEAGE 10/13/2021 62.40 -
e ————  CHEK#
62.40 76932
STATE INSPECT 10/13/2021 7.00 -
INSPECT 10/13/2021 7.00 —
STATE INSPECT 10/13/2021 35.00 -
|||||||||||| CHEK#
49 _00 76933
BATTY 10/13/2021 129.086 -
CAPSULE 10/13/2021 15.92 -
|||||||||||| CHE#
144.98 76934
TRAIL CLIMBER HT 10/13/2021 250.96 -
TIRE 10/13/2021 484,36 01
TIRE 10/13/2021 322.46 01
|||||||||||| CHE#
1,057.78 76935
REIMB MILEAGE 10/13/2021 48.50 o1
|||||||||||| CHE#

48.50 76936



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:

VENDOR NAME
QUILL LLC.

R & B WELDING
REPUBLIC SERVICES

'RICOH USA, INC

ROMCO EQUIPMENT CO.

RUDD CONTRACTING CO., I

SAWYER, LOGAN

SLOAN, WAYNE

SMITH MUNICIPAL SUPPLIE
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022-622-335

CHECK REGISTER

ACCOUNT NAME

OFFICE
OFFICE
QFFICE
QFFICE
QFFICE
QFFICE

REPAIR
REPAIR
REPAIR

MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURES

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SURPPLIES
SUPPLIES

& MAINT/
& MAINT/
& MAINT/

ALL CHECKS

MACHINERY
MACHINERY
MACHINERY

CONTRACT SERVICES
CONTRACT SERVICES

CFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL

EQUIPMENT PURCHASES
EQUIPMENT PURCHASES

REP & MAINT. BLDGS.

INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT

LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL

AID
AID
AID
AID
AID
AID
AID
AID
AID

ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS
ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS

RCAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS

& GRND

FROM:
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

BINDERS

PAPER

PAPER

PAPER

BLUE RENEWAL/CC CLERK
PAPER

BRASS UP LINE
SET 6, SEAL,
3TUD, SEAL,

ChP,
CAP

NUT

PCT4
PCT2
PCT3

CCOPIER

EQUIPMENT RPR
EQUIPMENT

PLUMBING SERV/LABOR

MATERIALS
HAULED 8 LOADS
VOID DATE:

SIGN NAME

10/13/2021 To: 10/13/2021

10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
12/20/2021
10/13/2021

PO NO

CHK100 PAGE

442 .44
1,333.32

1,948.27

7,232.00
735.80

1,967.50
305.00

305.00

—
-1
-
<
o

FRWWR N
B 0 O ~INAD
[slalalelelels]e]

s

[eafaY S FaTalals ] N
ODOoOO0QOOCo0

NNODNNNOOO
WWORWOWORHE

CER#

~J
)]
0
o
o W

“YOID* -
76944

CHE#
76945



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:20 CHECK REGISTER FROM:= 10/13/2021 TO: 10/13/2021 CHK100 PAGE 14

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL I
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE
SNYDER, ERIN 12 2021 010-510-428 TRAVEL REIMB MILEAGE 10/13/2021 33.00
33.00 76946
SRAVANESH KUMAR MURALID 12 2021 010-437-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID CR20-00310,00037,CR2138 10/13/2021 500.00 o
llllllllllll CEEK
500.00 76947
STEPHENS, BILL C 12 2021 010-437-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID CR21-00145 10/13/2021 500.00 -
1% 3051 010-437-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID CR20-00407 1071372021 500.00 -
12 2021 010-437-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID CR20-00372 10/13/2021 290.00 KE
|||||||||||| CHK
1,390.00 76948
STRICKLAND'S LAWN CARE 12 2021 010-510-450 REP & MAINT. BLDGS. & GRND LAWN CARE 10/13/2021 210591 120.00 01
I% 5051 010-570-450 REP § MAINT. BLDGS. & GRND LAWN CARE 1071372021 210591 120.00 01
12 2021 010-510-450 REP & MAINT. BLDGS. & GRND LAWN CARE 1071372021 210591 60.00 01
15 5021 010-510-450 REP & MAINT. BLDGS. & GRND LAWN CARE 1071372021 210591 20.00 01
12 5051 010-510-450 REP & MATNT. BLDGS. & GRND LAWN CARE 1071372021 216591 160.00 .01
‘ 500.00 76949
SUSTATNABLE PAVEMENT TE 12 2021 022-622-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  OIL SAND 10/13/2021 210698 17,262.96 01
15 2051 023-623-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  MATERIAL 1071375051 210368  2,067.97 0T
15 2021 023-623-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  MATERIALS 7071372021 210689  20,000.00 01
12 2031 023-853-33% ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  TYPE D GREEN 7071372021 210615 37769.23 01
12 2051 023-623-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  TYPE D GREEN 1071372021 710615 25,825.20 01
|||||||||||| HK
68,925.36 76950
TERRELL ALARM SYSTEMS, 01 2022 010-503-402 CONTRACT SERVICES BCT3 BARN 10/13/2021 110.85 01
|||||||||||| CHK:
110.85 76951
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 01 2022 010-495-427 TRAINING CONF/STANBERRY, M 10/13/2021 225.00 04
225.00 76952
TEXAS MATERTALS GROUP, 12 2021 023-623-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  MATERIALS 10/13/2021 210616 9,744.21 PO
15 5021 021-651-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS S5M 1071372021 210732 37591.96 PO
15 2051 023-623-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS SSM 1071375021 210716 14.226.93 -
1% 20%7 023-623-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  ASPPM GRADE4 1071375021 210716 5'534.95 01
12 2031 023-622-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  ASPPM GRADE4 1071372021 210697 2798112 01
15 2031 022-8622-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  OIL SAND 1071372021 210702 5'625.18 01
15 2021 022-622-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  ASPPM GRADE 4 1071272021 210702 27876.16 01
12 2051 023-623-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  ASPPM GRADE4 10/1372021 210716 117271115 a1
..~ CHK
57, 855.66 76953
TEXAS STATE LIBRARY & A 01 2022 042-650-450 WEB BASED LIBRARY MGMT TEX-SHARE DATABASE FEE F 10/13/2021 220024 245.00 %O
|||||||||||| CHE

245.00 76954



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:

VENDOR NAME
THOMP SON,

ANN Q.
THYSSENEKRUPP ELEVATOR C

TITAN TOWERS, L_P.

TOMMY'S TOWING & REPAIR
TORF PRO LANDSCAFE DESI

UNIFTRST HOLDINGS, INC

UNIFIRST HOLDINGS, INC.

VAN ZANDT COUNTY TAX AS

WATER EVENT- PURE WATER
_WOLF PIPE CO., LLC
WOOD COUNTY

WOOD COOUNTY ASPHALT

20

PP
01

i2

01
01

1z

12

12
12

12
12

0l

12

01

1z

12
12

ACCOUNT NUMBER

2022

2021

2022

2021

(SIS
SN TN )
[

010-445-415

010-409-457

132-560-454
010-510-450

022-622-338
022-622-338%

010-476-310
023-623-335
021-621~571

022-622=-335
022-622-335
022-622-335

CHECEK REGISTER
ALI CHECES

ACCOUNT NAME
INDIGENT LEGAL AID
MAINT. & SERVICE CONTRACTS

MAINT & SERVICE CONTRACTS
RADIO EQUIPMENT RENTAL

AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE
REP & MAINT. BLDGS.

& GRND

UNTFORMS
UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS

TRAINING
TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES

ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS

EQUIPMENT PURCHASES

ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS
RCAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS
ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS

FROM:
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON
2020-0083

ELEVATOR MAINT

TCWER RENT
TCWER RENT

TOWING

LAWN SPRINKLER REPAIR &

PCT2
PCT2

PCT4
PCT4

PER DIEM
REIME MILEAGE

WATER/DA OFF

VZCR 3214

EQUIPMENT

D MIX
D MIX
D MIX

10/13/2021 TO: 10/13/2021

DATE
10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021
10/13/2023%

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

Lt el il
OOo
e
W
[T RIN
Q00
SIS
e

CHK100 PAGE

PO NO

799.57

300.00
300.00

210724

5,922.00

126.36
77.13

135.00
218.00

353.00
48.95

48.95
1,320.00

1,320.00
5,000.00

5,000.00

11,880.12
12,442.82
8,337.84

32,660.88

220020

210746

210671
210671
210671

15
BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

CHR%
76955

CHR$
76956

CEE+
76957

CHKE
76958

BO
CHEK#
76959

0l

01
CHE#

76960



PATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:20 CEECK REGISTER FROM: 10/13/2021 TO: 10/13/2021 CEBR100 PAGE 16

ALI. CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE
WRANGLER ROOFING, INC. 12 2021 131-512-450 REPAIR & MAINT. BLDGS. ROOF REPAIR BACK JATL 10/13/2021 210694 3,381.88 nmwnwo
. 3,381.88 76967
WYBLE LAW FIEM PLIC 12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 19-00310 10/13/2021 72.00 01
12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00335 10/13/2021 42 .00 01
12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00360 10/13/2021 54.00 01
12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00400 10/13/2021 114.04 01
12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00135 10/13/2021 132.00 29
12 2021 010-435-4135 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00059 10/13/2021 216.00 29
12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00182 10/13/2021 294.00 29
12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00245 10/13/2021 114.00 29
12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00283 10/13/2021 174.50 29
12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00325 10/13/2021 24.00 29
12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00321 10/13/2021 258.00 29
12 2021 §10-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00383 10/13/2021 432.00 29
12 2021 $©10-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00406 10/13/72021 462.00 29
12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00458 10/13/72022 42.00 29
12 2021 0£10-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00464 10/13/2021 36.00 *Nm
~————— e CHEK:
2,466.50 T6968
'SH CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 12 2021 010-510-450 REP & MAINT. BLDGS. & GRND ELECTRICAL FIXTURES 10/13/2021 210644 1,350.00 o
TSRO A e ammm e T o e s e e e CHK
1,350.00 76969
TOTAL CBECKS WRITTEN 460,386.34
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 1,530.00

TOTAL CHECEK AMOUNT 458,856.34



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:21 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 10/27/2021 TO: 10/27/2021 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO BMOUNT CODE
ABEL ENTERPRISES INC. Ol 2022 023-623-451 REPAIR & MAINT-MACEINERY/T REPLACE ALT 10/27/2021 421.0% 12
01 2022 023-623-451 REPAIR & MAINT-MACEINERY/T O RING, ANITFREEZE 1072772021 135.00 i3
01 2022 023-623-456 TIRES & TUBES NEW TIRE 1072772021 250.00 12
01 20%2 023-623-571 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES PURCHASE BRUSH TRUCK 1072775021 220040 _ 14,000100 12
|||||||||||| CEK
14,807.05 77058
ABLES-LAND #58673/VZ C 01 2022 030-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES POSTCARDS 10/27/2021 60.00 10
01 3822 016-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES GE]L BENS 10/27/2021 43.80 19
01 2055 010-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES MARKERS 1072772021 18.75 10
01 2022 010-665-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES USB, PAPER 1072772021 995.04 10
17 5021 132-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES COPY PAPER 1072772021 199.75 10
72 2021 010-476-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES FILES, DVD, TAPE 10727/2021 87.00 10
15 5021 010-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES NOTES, PEN, FOLDERS 1072772021 48.19 10
01 2022 132-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES NOTES, DEN, MARKER 1072772021 35.22 10
01 5022 010-364-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES DISINFECT SPRAY 1072772021 25 €8 10
01 2022 010-450-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES POSTCARDS SHEETS 1072772021 60.00 10
01 2025 010-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES FILE BOXES 1072772021 2955 15
01 2022 010-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES FOLDERS, STAND 1072772021 77.37 15
01 2025 010-450-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES POSTCARDS 1072772021 60.00 15
81 2052 010-450-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES POSTCARDS 1072772621 60.00 13
51 2022 070-450-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES POSTCARDS 1072772021 €0.00 I3
01 2022 010-450-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES PENS 10/27/2021 17°10 15
01 %022 010-665-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES NOTARY STAMP 1672772021 2800 2
|||||||||||| CEK
1,020.45 77059
ATRPORT TIRE AND TRANSP 01 2022 023-623-456 TIRES & TUBES MOUNT TIRE 10/27/2021 45.00 10
01 2022 023-623-456 TIRES & TUBES USED TIRE 1072772021 4500 10
90.00 77060
ALLISON, BASS & ASSOCIA 12 2021 $10-409-400 LEGAL PROFESSIONAL SERV 10/27/2021 18,423.92 10
T18,423.92 77061
ALTOM, GILBERT J TIT 01 2022 010-445-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 2021-00255 10/27/2021 350.00 10
: 01 2032 010-445-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 2021-00252 16/27/2021 350100 10
e I201 7 eEK
700.00 77062
_AMERTCAN PLUMBING COMPA 01 2022 131-512-450 REPAIR & MAINT. BLDGS. REPAIR MAIN WATER LINE  10/27/2021 220039 4,161.00 .12
e CHE
4,161.00 77063
ANDREWS CENTER 01 2022 010-410-486 MH/MR MONTHLY CONTRIBUTION 10/27/2021 1,840.00 10
i3 2051 070-410-486 ME/MR MONTHLY CONTRIBUTION 1072772021 1,840:00 11
|||||||||||| CHK
3,680.00 77064
ART PRINTING OF TEXAS 01 2022 131-512-334 OTHER JAIL SUPPLIES LAMINATE TAGG 10/27/2021 5.00 10
—————————— Q- (CHK:

5.00 77065



'DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:21 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 10/27/2021 T0: 10/27/2021 CHK100 PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL i
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE
ASCO 01 2022 021-621-571 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES CASE TH FARMALL 1102 10/27/2021 220046 139,685.73 RE

|||||||||||| CHE
139, 685.73 77066
ASHMORE & ASHMORE 01 2022 010-437-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID CR21-00055 10/27/2021 500.00 10
12 5021 010-445-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 5020-00740 10/2772021 350000 0
850.00 77067
B & B MOTORS 01 2022 023-623-451 REPAIR & MAINT-MACEINERY/T SWAP CALIPERI, BRAKES 10/27/2021 154.00 10
01 5022 023-653-451 REPATR & MAINT-MACHINERY/T BRAKE RPLC 10/277/2021 534.40 RE
|||||||||||| CEK
388.40 77068
. BARTLEY FUNERAL HOME 01 2022 010-409-416 AUTOPSIES & FORENSIC SCIEN TRANSPT/BAG 10/27/2021 695.00 RE
poumd BUNRESR SRR Eh aves FAETEEITEST mEAEmESmE T mammmmem mmemm e T T e CHK:
695.00 77069
BASA RESOURCES, INC 12 2021 816-623-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  ROAD OIL 10/27/2021 210610  46,726.22 11
12 2021 021-621-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  VZCR 1413 1072772021 270728  11,449.52 11
1% 2051 031-621-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS CRUDE OTL SAND PIT 1072772021 210612 37.476.12 11
i5 5021 021-621_335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS 7V CR 1317 1072772025 210730 87002.31 1T
12 2031 021-621-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  VZ CR 1524 1072772021 210729 832511 11
111,977.28 77070
BEN WHEELER VOL. FIRE D 01 2022 010-410-471 FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE MONTHLY FIRE DEPT 10/27/2021 600.53 ="
600.53 77071
BILLIE ROSE FLORAL 12 2021 010-202-800 EMPLOYEE MEMORIAL PAYABLE PLANT/PLASTER 10/27/2021 50.00 .10
|||||||||||| CHK
50.00 77072
BRAZOS TRATLER MANUFACT 12 2021 023-623-451 REPAIR & MAINT-MACHINERY/T TROJAN TARP 10/27/2021 210274 549.00 12
549.00 77073
BUMPER TO BUMPER 01 2022 024-624-451 REPATR & MAINT/MACEINERY  CONTOUR BLADE 10/27/2021 32.30 10
, 07 5053 024-854-451 REPAIR & MAINT/MACHINERY BLUE DEF, LOCK RING PLI 10/27/2021 13418 10
0T 5022 024-624-45] REPAIR & MAINT/MACHINERY 35 LB GL5 80 WSO 1072772021 64.50 10
01 2022 024-624-451 REPATIR & MAINT/MACEINERY WIPER BLADE 1072772021 13.70 in
01 5022 024-654-431 REPAIR & MAINT/MACEINERY CREDIT 1072772021 12 70- 10
81 5022 024-674-431 REPATR & MAINT/MACEINERY FILTER 1072772021 55.38 RE
|||||||||||| CHK
340.96 77074
CANTON PARTS PLUS 01 2022 022-622-451 REPATR & MAINT. - MACHINER SOPCKET, WRENCE,WASHEER  10/27/2021 242.12 10
01 2055 029-622-45]1 REPAIR & MAINT. - MACHINER FUEL FILTER 1072772021 525,97 10
0T 2022 035-627_451 REPAIR & MAINT. — MACHINER AIR FILTER 1072772021 132097 10
01 2052 022-622-451 REPAIR & MAINT. - MACHINER AIR FILTER 1072772021 1550 10
|||||||||||| CHE

647.05 77075



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:21 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 10/27/2021 TO: 10/27/2021 CHK100 PAGE 3

ALI. CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL
VERDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO KO AMOUNT WWMWM
CASA FOR KIDS OF EAST T 12 2021 010-208-148 FAMILY PROTECTIVE FEE (DC) FAMILY PROTECTIVE FEE 10/27/2021 383.67 33
TTTTTTIale7 Cae7e
CAVENDER'S BOOT CITY 01 2022 132-560-33% UNIFORMS HAT, BOQOTS, SHIRTS 10/27/2021 2€69.99 15
0L 2022 132-560~33% UNIFORMS HAT, BOOTS, SHIRTS 10/27/2021 53.85 15
: BT rar v 1 O
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 01 2022 (010-503=572 QFFICE EQUIFPMENT STARTECH USSR 10/27/2021 54.56 15
TTTTTTe1l56 C99h7s
CHTILDRENS® ADVOCACY CEN 12 2021 0i0-208-148 FAMILY PROTECTIVE FEE (DC) FAMILY PROTECTIVE FEE 10/27/2021 383.67 33
12 2023 010-410-4920 CHILD ADVCCACY CENTER ALLO FAMILY PROTECTIVE FEE 10/27/2021 24,444 B4 33
T"3a,828.51 11679
CINTAS CORPORATION #495 01 2022 021-621-339 UNIFORMS PCT1 10/27/2021 111.18 15
: D1 2022 021=-621-339 UNIFORMS PCT1 10/27/2021 121.58 20
12 2021 021-621-339 UNIFORMS PCT 1 10/27/2021 1231.58 40
...... 351,31 “77080
.OHHH OF EDGEWOOD 12 2021 010-410-493 CHILD SAFETY ALLCOC WILLS P CHILD SAFETY PROGRAM 10/27/2021 746.04 33
~TTTTT3a6.01 Cosbe1
CITY OF FRUITVALE i2 2021 (010-410~493 CHILD SAFETY ALLOC WILLS P CHILD SAFETY PROGRAM 10/27/2021 212.38 33
TTTTTT212038 Co5esee
CITY OF WILLS POINT 12 2021 010-410-493 CHILD SAFETY ALLOC WILLS P CHILD SAFETY PROGRAM 10/27/2021 1,824.26 33
TTTTITE34.36 Co5be3
CJ INNOVATIONS 0l 2022 010~-435-495 MISCELLANEOQUS RECALIBRATE SOQUND SYSTEM 10/27/2021 220037 . 290.00 12
350,00 17684
CLIFFORD POWER SYSTEMS, 01 2022 131-512-457 MAINT & SERVICE CONTRACTS GENERATOR MAINT 10/27/2021 1,197.50 mw
| TTTL,157.50 31085
CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABO 12 2021 087-645-418 MEDICAL EXPENSES 2101 10/27/2021 21.30 10
....... 21730 “Those
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVIC 12 2021 087-645-418 MEDICAL EXPENSES 1213 10/27/2021 111.46 ONM#HO

111.46 77087
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 12 2021 010-202-10% CRIMESTCPPERS PROGRAM CRIMESTCPPERS PROGRAM 10/27/2021 314.24 33



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:21 ‘ CHECK REGISTER FROM: 10/27/2021 TO: 10/27/2021 CHK100 PAGE 4

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE
|||||||||||| CHR#
314.24 77088
CONSOLIDATED REFRIGERAT 01 2022 131-512-457 MAINT & SERVICE CONTRACTS JAIL-SVC CONTRACT 10/27/2021 230.00 -
0T 2022 010-310-457 MAINT. & SERVICE CONTRACTS CHOUSE-SVC CONTRACT 10/27/2021 260.00 —
01 5022 010-510-257 MAINT. & SERVICE CONTRACTS ANNEX-SVC CONTRACT 10/27/2021 125.00 _—
12 2051 010-510-450 REP & MAINT. BLDGS. & GRND MATL/LABOR 1672772021 210539 270.00 11
15 5021 010-510-450 REP & MAINT. BLDGS. & GRND MATL/LABOR 1072772021 210539 823.30 11
1% 5021 010-510-450 REP & MAINT. BLDGS. & GRND MATL/LABOR 1072772021 210538 130.00 11
15 2021 131-512-450 REPAIR & MAINT. BLDGS. MATL/LABOR 10/27/2021 925.50 20
31 2057 131-512-450 REPAIR & MAINT. BLDGS. MATL/LABOR 10/27/2021 295.50 20
01 20%% 131-512-450 REPATR & MAINT. BLDGS. MATT/LABOR 10/2772021 210.00 Rt
|||||||||||| CHE
3,273.30 77089
Cvs-087 12 2021 087-645-418 MEDICAL EXPENSES 2019 10/27/2021 766.63 RE
|||||||||||| CHEK:
766.63 71090
D & M CONTRACTORS 12 2021 023-623-402 CONTRACT SERVICES PER KP 10/27/2021 210740  40,000.00 11
15 5021 023-623-402 CONTRACT SERVICES ASPHALT 1072772021 270740  39,910.00 11
01 5052 023-622-235 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS SRAVEL/ VZCR 2301 1072772021 230003 58, 185.60 12
01 2022 022-622-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS GRAVEL/ VZCR 2303 1072772021 220003  16,672.10 12
87 2022 022-6€22_335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS GRAVEL/ VZCR 2331 10727/2021 220003 87 676.80 12
81 2022 022-622-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS GRAVEL/ VZCR 2336 10/27/2021 220003__ 16,332.80 .12
179,777.30 77091
DALLAS FORENSIC THEREAP 01 2022 010-437-405 PSY EVALUATIONS/INVESTIGAT COMPETENCY EVALUATION 10/27/2021 500.00 420
|||||||||||| CHEHK
500.00 77092
DEEN KUBOTA 01 2022 023-623-451 REPAIR & MAINT-MACHINERY/T TITANIUM LINE 10/27/2021 20.69 10
01 2022 021-651-451 REPAIR & MAINT.-MACHINERY GASKET, PUMP ASSBY 1072772021 182.60 RX
—————— . __ CHK
203.29 77093
DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEA 01 2022 010-208-152 DOS REMOTE BIRTH BIRTH ACCESS 10/27/2021 265.35 10
_ 152 2021 010-208-152 DOS REMOTE BIRTH BIRTH ACCESS 10/2772021 386.13 410
—————————— CHK:
651.48 77094
DONOVAN, PATRICIA 12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM21-00411 10/27/2021 432.00 10
15 5021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 20-00045 1072772021 §4.00 10
152 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00274 1072772021 174.00 10
1% 5021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID FM20-00368 1072772021 312.00 70
15 2021 010-428-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID J-01618 1072772021 50.00 20
15 50521 010-426-414 STATE HOSP COMMITMENT MH-D364% 1072772021 60.00 20
12 2021 010-426-414 STATE HOSP COMMITMENT ME-03648 1072772021 30.00 15
12 2021 010-426-414 STATE HOSP COMMITMENT ME-03645 10/27/2021 30.00 R
uuuuuuuuuuuu CHR

1,2312.00 770

1]
]



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:

VENDOR NAME
DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING

DUKO OIL COMPANY CO., I

DUNHN, HERBERT

EAST TEXAS COUNCIL OF G
EAST TEXAS CRISIS CENTE
EAST TEXAS RADIATOR & M
ECONCMY DRUG

ﬂUﬂMﬂOOG PARTS PLUS
EDGEWOOD VOL. FIRE DEPT
EDOM VOL. FIRE DEPT.

ELLIS AND SANDERS, PLLC

FORENSTIC MEDICAL

FR GIRLS OF TEXAS

21

PP
12

iz

03

12

Ccl

12

01

01

01

01

12
12

01

ACCOUNT NUMEER

2021
3053
2021
2022
2021
2022
2021
2022
2022
2022

2022

[NTNTN
I=Y=l=
P

2022

024-624-495

023-623-330
021-621-330

010-463-428

010-410~-474

010-208-148

021-621-451

087-645-418

023-623-451

010-410-471

010-410-471

010-437-415

[ai=tal
i
OO
LN
[=l=Y=)
R
e Y=2%-

132-560-339

CHECK REGISTER

ALL CHECKS
ACCOURT NAME
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES

FUEL & LUBRICANTS
FUEL & LUBRICANTS

TRAVEL

ETCOG DUES

FAMILY PROTECTIVE FEE (DC)

REPAIR & MAINT.-MACHINERY

MEDICAL EXPENSES

REPAIR & MAINT-MACHINERY/T

FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE

FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE

INDIGENT LEGAL AID

AUTOPSIES & FORENSIC SCIEN
AUTOPSIES & FORENSIC SCIEN
AUTOPSIES & FORENSIC SCIEN

UNIFORMS

FROM:
BANK ACCOOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON
DCT DRUG TEST

UNLEADED
FUEL

REIMB MILEAGE

DATABASE MAINT

FAMILY PROTECTIVE FEE

ROD CLEAN/REPAIRED RADI

2104

GLASS CLEANER

FIRE DEPT MONTHLY

FIRE DEPT MONTHLY

CR21-00205

AUTQPSY/CHAVEZ/CARPENTER
AUTOPSY/ESPINOZA R
AUTOPSY/BOTTA

LOGO EMBROIDERY

10/27/2021 TO:

10/27/2021

DATE
10/27/2021

10/27/2021
10/27/2021
10/27/2021
10/27/2¢021
10/27/2021
10/27/2021
10/27/2021
10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/202
10/27/202
10/27/202

[T

10/27/2021

PO NO

1069
2002

CHR100 PAGE 5
BATCH
AMOUNT CODE
73.00 20
= — CHE#
73.00 77096
2 4,36%.34 11
8 5,128.16 i2
|||||||||||| CHK#
9,497.50 77097
140.00 15
——— e ———— CHE#
140.00 77098
5,718.58 10
|||||||||||| cuKd
5,718.58 77099
383.66 33
|||||||||||| CHR#
383.66 77100
80.60 15
uuuuuuuuuuuu CHR#
80.00 77101
250.96 10
e —__ CHR#
250.96 77102
4.29 10
|||||||||||| CHK#
4.29 77103
600.53 -
———— ol CHK#
600.53 77104
1,206.06 -—
—wmmm——————— CHE#
1,206.06 77105
200.00 10
wmmme— e CHK#
900.00 77106
4,200.00 10
2,100.00 10
2,100.00 10
——el____ CEEK#
8,400.00 77107
30.00 10
|||||||||||| CHK#
90.00 77108



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:

VERDOR NAME
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

FRUILTVALE VOl.. FIRE DEP
FULLER'S TOWING & RECOV

GOODE'S SERVICE STATION

GRAND SALINE PARTS PLUS

GRAVES, HUMPHRIES & STA

GT DISTRIBUYTORS, INC.

HARGER'S TIRE CREW

HAWKIN'S HEAVY EQUIPMEN

21

HOOOQoO
NP R

01

12

COOoOoOr O
P RS R

oOoOo0
Fo b e

01

ACCOUNT NUMBER

2021

MM N
OOOOOOOo
BRI NN DB
bR

[SISISES]
[sl=l=T=]
[SININT)
RPRHR

2022

016-410-471
132-560-454

010-554-330
OHOiwmmlwwo

021-621-45¢6
021-621-456
021-621-456

023-623-451

CHECEK REGISTER

AL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NAME

TELEPHONE (FAX)
TELEPHQONE (FAX)
TELEPHONE (FAX)
TELEPHCNE (FAX)
TELEPHONE (FAX)
TELEPHONE (FAX)

FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE

AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

FUEL & LUBRICANTS-CONSTABL
FUEL & LUBRICANTS~CONSTABL

REPAIR & MAINT.-MACHINERY

REPATR & MAINT.-MACHINERY
REPAIR & MAINT.~MACHINERY
REPAIR & MAINT.-MACHINERY

TIRES & TURBES
REPATR & MAINT.-MACHINERY
REPAIR & MAINT.-MACHINERY

ACCOUNTS
ACCOQOUNTS
ACCOUNTS
ACCOUNTS

PAYABLE JP
PAYABLE JP
PAYABLE JP
PAYABLE JP

UNIFOQORMS
UNIFORMS

TIRES & TUBES
TIRES & TUBES
TIRES & TUBES

REPAIR & MAINT-MACHINERY/T

FROM:
BANR ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

11
tnnanndn

31306
31006
31306
3130&
20502
20810

FIRE DEPT MONTHLY
WRECKER/FORD GRAND MARD

STATE INSPECT
FULL SERV

50/50 GREEN A/F
FUEL FILTER

BALL JOINT

BOLT, HEX NUT
VALVE TOOL, SEALANT
126-12MP

DEXRON

COLL FEE/JP4
COLL FEE/JP2
COLL FEE/JP1
COLL FEE/JP3

VEST

BELT, CUFF CASE, HOLSTE

TIRE RPR
TIRE RPR
TIRE RPR

RPR LOADER

10/27/2021 TO: 10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021 220012

CHK100 PAGE

Vi d ~ID WO
Do w

RO O
[S200V] ol Y -]

98.99
201.43

300.42

75.00
30.00
25.00

130.00
1,472.50

1,472.50

P P e et
[«HAGTETENE Tl



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:21 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 10/27/2021 TO: 10/27/2021 CHE100 PAGE 7

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT = CODE
HENDERSON COUNTY AUDITO 12 2021 131-512-418 INMATE MEDICAL EXPENSE INMATE MEDS 10/27/2021 335,61 10
15 7651 131-512-402 CONTRACT SERVICES INMATE HOUSING 1072772021 17,040.00 A0
|||||||||||| CHK
17,375.61 77118
HIGGINBOTHAM BROTHERS C 01 2022 010-510-450 REP & MAINT. BLDGS. & GRND HARDWARE 10/27/2021 5.97 10
17 2021 131-512-450 REPAIR & MAINT. BLDGS. PATNT, BULB, CLOSET KIT 10/27/2021 453,50 10
61 5022 023-832-451 REPATR & MAINT. - MACHINER TRUFUEL, ENGINE OIL 10727/2021 37.97 10
01 5022 131-512-350 BLDG. MAINT. SUPPLIES PADLOCK, KILLER ANT 1072772021 35.17 (20
uuuuuuuuuuuu CHR
542.71 71119
HILLTARD FUNERAL HOME 01 2022 010-409-416 AUTOPSIES & FORENSIC SCIEN TRANSPT 10/27/2021 475.00 10
12 5051 010_40%-416 AUTOPSIES & FORENSIC SCIEN TRANSFER/BOTTA 1072772021 475206 10
—— el 212 CHR
950.00 77120
HILLIARD'S HARDWARE 01 2022 024-624-34C SHOP SUPPLIES & TOOLS VALVE, GAL, FLAPPER TAN 10/27/2021 17.28 10
01 2022 024-624-340 SHOP SUPPLIES & TOOLS 50 LINK CHAIN 1072772021 16.28 10
01 2022 024-£24-340 SHOP SUPPLIES & TCOLS 1/4 SLICE, SLEEVE 1072772021 5.84 10
01 2032 024-624-3405 SEOP SUPPLIES & TOOLS SREDTT 1672772021 3.07- 10
01 5055 024-624-340 SHOP SUPPLIES & TOOLS ViCE GRIP, HOSE, COUPLE 10/27/2021 106.69 10
. 01 2052 054-654-340 SEOP SUPPLIES & TOOLS MATLBOX, LETTERS 1072772021 22.44 10
01 2055 024-624-340 SHOP SUPPLIES & TOOLS CHATIN, RYE GRASS 1072772021 65.31 12
|||||||||||| CHEK
‘ 230.77 77121
BOOTEN'S WELDING & MFG. 01 2022 023-623-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS  METAL MATERIALS 10/27/2021 220032  2,461.93 12
‘ 0F 2052 031_621-451 REPATR & MAINT.-MACHINERY MOWER TAIL WHEEL 1072772021 195:25 15
|||||| 222107 cER
2.661.22 17122
HUGGLER, JR., JAMES W. 01 2022 010-437-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID CR15-00278 10/27/2021 500.00 R
|||||||||||| CHEK:
500.00 77123
BUMANE SOCIETY OF CEDAR 01 2022 010-410-481 ANIMAL CONTROL MONTHLY /NOV 10/27/2021 650.00 RE
el —— CHK
650.00 77124
'HUNT REGIONAL MEDICAL C 12 2021 087-645-418 MEDICAL EXPENSES 2102 10/27/2021 328.38 10
328.38 77125
HUNT REGIONAL MEDICAL P 12 2021 087-645-418 MEDICAL EXPENSES 2015 10/27/2021 341.04 RE
|||||||||||| CHR:
341.04 77126
I AM ERICAS FLAGS 01 2022 010-510-450 REP & MAINT. BLDGS. & GRND NEW FLAG DA'S OFFICE 10/27/2021 220034 159.95 RE
e ZZZ1ZT cBHR

159.95 77127
INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SOL 01 2022 087-645-457 MAINT. & SERVICE CONTRACTS IH/MONTHLY 10/27/2021 1,045.00 10



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:

VENDOR NAME

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
JOE'S AUTOMOTIVE
KILGORE COLLEGE-CONTIKO
KYAPIL, STANLEY
LANTANA COMMUNICATIONS
TAPRADE, BONNIE
H.ws OFFICE OF AMANDA L

LENDA R BUSH

LEXIS NEXIS RISE DATA M
LOCESMITH SERVICES OF T

LONE STAR SECURITY SERV

21

PP

01

01

i2

01

01

01

01

P | O
[STNENT AT N

12

12

ACCOUNY NUMBER

2022

2022

2021

2022

2022

2022

042-650~550

023-623-451

131-512-427

022-622-451

010-503-457

0106-215-101

010-445-415

010-476-406

131-512-450

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECES

ACCOUNT NAME

BOCKS

REPAIR & MAINT-MACHINERY/T

TRAINING

REPAIR &

MAINT. &

SALARIES

INDIGENT

INDIGENT
STATE
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT

TRANSCRIPTS & PROSECUTION

REPATIR &

CONTRACT
CONTRACT
CONTRACT
CONTRACT

MAINT.

SERVICE CONTRACTS

PAYABLE

LEGAL AID

LEGAL AID

HOSP COMMITMENT

LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID

MAINT. BLDGS.

SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES

~ MACHINER

FROM: 10/27/2021 TO:
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL
ITEM/REASON
BOOKS

STATE INSPECT
COURSE/YAGER, D

REIMB WELD PUMP

1PP IPC RTS 8X5 500VZ2
REFUND AFLAC
2019-00200/2021-00070

FM21-0018%
MH-03650

FM21-00342
FM21-00364
FM21-00135
FMZ21~0C326

SEARCHES
SERV CHARGE/RPR DEBDEOL

DA OFF
TAX OFF
PCT1
PCT4

10/27/2021

DATE

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

Pt 2 e ot
OO0
R
[SEEY ST SN 8
R PO A P X
RSN
(ST ST ST
OOHODoOO
[STSTNTSTXTN)
R b e

19/27/2021

10/27/2021

PO NO

220025

220019

CHK100 PAGE

8
BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

1,045.00

63.75
1,%00.00

CHK#
77128

12
CHE#
77129

10
CEEK#
77130

10
CHE#
77131

15
CHE#
77132

1z
CHE#
77133

21
CHR#
77134

10
CEE#
77135



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:21 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 10/27/2021 TO: 10/27/2021 CHK100 PAGE 9

ALIL CHECEKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT wwwmw
LONE STAR SECURTTY SERV 01 2022 (018-51C-402 CONTRACT SERVICES JP3 ANNEX 10/27/2021 67.00 15
| e 00 Cdta0
MAGALLON, JOANNE 12 2021 010-499-428 TRAVEL REIMB MILEAGE 10/27/20220 mmhmm nmﬂﬁwo
33.00 77141
MANNING, JONATEON ATINY 01 2022 01974377212 INDIGENT LrGar ATH R217009%% 1075775051 120:00 12
TTTTI7500.00 99142
MCLEROY, DARLA S. 12 2021 010-435-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 19-00229 10/27/2021 606.00 -
) TTTTTTE06.00 39143
ZHMZm HOME CENTER 01 2022 021-621-340 SHOP SUPPLIES & TOOQLS CHISEL, PLIERS, WRENCH 10/27/2021 76.50 13
01 2022 021-621-340 SHOF SUPPLIES & TOCOLS PAINT 10/27/2021 27.5¢6 15
TTTTTTI0a.06 Cay1a4
MELTON, SHAY 01 2022 010=-215-101 SALARIES PAYABLE REFUND AFLAC 10/27/2021 63.26 15
TTTTTTTe3.26 Thias
MELTON, VIRGIL , JR 0% 2035 035.55°437 *maInING RETME MOTERCE 10/57/5051 555:05 12
T Tg92.05 C1iiae
EHUSW% V0OI.. FIRE DEPT. 01 2022 010-410-471 FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE FIRE DEPT MONTHLY 10/27/2021 600.53 —_
T a00.53 Fila7
MR. D*'S 01 2022 132-5£0-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE FULL SERV 10/27/2021 78.76 10
01 3022 13373807121 AUTONMOTIVE MAINTENANGE  PUCL SERV 107377305 7529 10
TTTTTIen.1s Chias
MYERS AUTO SALVAGE 01 2022 021-621-45%1 REPAIR & MAINT.-MACHINERY COOLANT RECOVERY BOTTLE 10/27/2021 50.00 15
TS0 00 97140
MYRTLE SPRINGS VOL. FIR 01 2022 010-410-471 FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE FIRE DEPT MONTHLY 10/27/2021 600.53 -
T G00.53 o150
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, IN (Ol 2022 132-560-454 AUTCOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE BATTY, CORE 10/27/2021 483.33 10
: 01 2022 132-560-454 AUTCMOTIVE MAINTENANCE CORE RETURN . 10/27/2021 18.00- 10
Ot 282z 132380 a3t A T e ner S3E RoD 1075773851 83 18



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:21

VENDOR NAME

OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TE

OVERDRIVE,

INC.

PATHOLOGY ASSOC QF TYLE

PFS DISTRIBUTION CORPOR

PLATNSMAN TIRE CO.,

PLOP IN POTTIES

INC

PRICE INTERNATIONAL, IN

PRODUCTIVITY CENTER

QUILL LLC.

1z

i2

12
12

01

01

OO
ST

ACCOUNT NOUMEER

2021

2021
2021

2022

2022

NN
QOO
(RS Laud sV

132-560-454
132-560-454
132-560-454
021-621-451
021-621-451

042-650-450

087-645-418

024-624-456

023-623-402
023-623-402

022-622-451

132-560-402

jalele]
ooo

10-404-484
10-403-310
10-403~-310

CHECK REGISTER

ALL CHECKS
ACCOUNT NAME

AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE
AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE
AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE
REPAIR & MARINT.-MACHINERY
REFAIR & MAINT.-MACHINERY

CONTRACT SERVICES
CONTRACT SERVICES
CONTRACT SERVICE
CONTRACT SERVICES

WEB BASED LIBRARY MGMT

FROM:
BANEK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

BATTY, CORE
BATTY, CORE

6 BATTERIES
DOR RCOD CLIP

COCLANT HOSE, THERMOSTA

3RD QRT-2021
3RD QRT-2021
3RD QRT-2021
3RD QURT-2021

FUTURE CONTENT PURCHASES

MEDICAIL EXPENSES 2101
INMATE FOOD FQOD/JAIL
INMATE FOOD FOOD/JAIL
INMATE FOOD FOOD/JAIL
INMATE FOOD FCOD/JAIL
INMATE FCOD FOOD/JAIL
INMATE FQOD FOOD/JAIL
INMATE FOOD FOOD/JAIL
TIRES & TUBES TIRE
CONTRACT SERVICES RENTAL
CONTRACT SERVICES RENTAL
VOID DATE:

REPAIR & MAINT. - MACHINER VALVE

CONTRACT SERVICES

OTHER ELECTION EXPENSES
QFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

TCLEDDS RENEWAL

COPY PAPER
COPY PAPER
COPY PAPER

10/27/2021 TO: 10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

FAE D S
[on Jom Yo Tan Lot Jou T o }
TR N
IR T RINTXYNYN
~2=d~1~d~}~1~1
e e
PRI NI BI RSN B
OOOOCO0
RIS INING
P bt

10/27/2021

0/27/2021
0/27/2021
2/01/2021

b

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

CHX100 PAGE

1,414.33

204.00
150.00
114.00
198.00

1,500.00
i04.24

589.88

300.C0
300.00

915.00

88.94
88.94
88.94



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:21 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 10/27/2021 TO: 10/27/2021 CHK100 PAGE 11

_ ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE
E— | 7Y

266.82 77160

R & B WELDING 01 2022 024-624-340 SHOP SUPPLIES & TOOLS HOSE, QUICK CAN 10/27/2021 152.65 10

01 2022 824-624-451 REPATR & MAINT/MACHINERY WEDLING MATL TO TRACTOR 10/27/2021 457.50 12

01 2022 0354-£54-451 REPATR & MAINT/MACEINERY  NUTS,MATERAL/LABOR 1072772021 430.54 &
|||||||||||| CEK

1,081.09 77161

RABE'S SERVICE STATION 01 2022 132-560-454 AUTCMOTIVE MAINTENANCE INSTALL HEATERHOSE 10/27/2021 54.95 20
22177 cEE

54.95 77162

RADIOLOGY ASSOCI OF NOR 12 2021 087-645-418 MEDICAL EXPENSES 2105 10/27/2021 10879 10

T T108.79 77163

RED RIVER VALLEY RADIOL 12 2021 087-645-418 MEDICAL EXPENSES 2102 10/27/2021 75.11 R
|||||||||||| CHK

75.11 71164

REGIONAL PUBLYC DEFENDE 01 2022 010-410-464 REGIONAL PUBLIC DEFENDER FY22 INTERLOCAL ALLOCATI 10/27/2021 21,361.00 10

21,361.00 77165

RICOH USA, INC 01 2022 010-503-462 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL  COPIER 10/27/2021 193.40 15

07 2022 010-503-462 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL  COPIER 1072772021 908.09 15

0T 2022 010-503-462 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL  COPIER 1072772021 212.70 15

0T 50%% 010-503_462 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL  COPIER 1072772021 76.36 i

81 2023 010-503-462 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL  COPIER 1072772021 67.23 1%

01 5022 010-503-462 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL  COPIER 1072772021 566. 50 g

51 5053 010-503-462 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL  COPIER 1072772021 1,210.47 15

01 2022 010-503-462 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL  COPIER 1072772021 39.51 15

01 2022 010-503-462 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL  COPIER 1072772021 22.10 15

01 2027 010-503-462 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL  COPIER 1072772021 44.54 R
|||||||||||| CEK

3,693.30 77166

RICOH USA, INC 01 2022 010-503-462 CFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL  COPIER 10/27/2021 191.32 15

: 0T 3055 010-503-462 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL  COPIER 1075772021 6.20 RE
|||||||||||| CHK

197.52 77167

ROLLING OAKS VOL. ETRE 01 2022 010-410-471 FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE FIRE DEPT MONTHLY 10/27/2021 600.53 =
|||||||||||| CHE:

600.53 77168

ROMCO EQUIPMENT CO. 12 2021 021-621-451 REPAIR & MAINT.-MACHINERY SUPPLIES/LABOR 10/27/2021 811.35 ;20
177 CEEK

811.35 717169

ROZELL SPRAYER MANUFACT 01 2022 023-623-340 SHOP SUPPLIES & TOOLS SPRAYER 10/27/2021 216.50 RE
|||||||||||| CER

216.50 77170



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:21 CBECK REGISTER FROM: 10/27/2021 TO: 10/27/2021 CHRK100 PAGE 12

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE
SAWYER, LOGAN 01 2022 010-445-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 2021-00055 10/27/2021 350.00 nmmwpo
350.00 77171
SCHMIDT, RICHARD 01 2022 010-437-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID CR21-00014 10/27/2021 900.00 12
01 %2022 010-237-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID CR20-00094 10/27/2021 500.00 L
IIIIIIIIIIII CEEK:
1,400.00 77172
SHINN, SCOTT 12 2021 010-464-428 TRAVEL REIMB MILEAGE 10/27/2021 225.50 R
—_—— Tl CcEK
225.50 71173
SHUNDA LEE 01 2022 010-445-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 2021-00346 10/27/2021 350.00 upo
|||||||||||| CHK
. 350.00 77174
STERRA SUPPLY AND PACKA 01 2022 010-510-332 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MOP EEAD CASE 10/27/2021 220027 105.01 12
01 2022 010-510-332 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES LGE FINISH MOPS 10/27/2021 220027 61.26 nmmnwm
- 166.27 77175
SMITH MUNICIPAL SUPPLIE 01 2022 023-623-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS SPEED LIMIT SIGN 10/27/2021 317.43 10
. 01 2022 022-622-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS STOP SIGN 107/27/2021 151.48 2
IIIIIIIIIIII CHE:
468.91 77176
SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNER 12 2021 131-512-418 INMATE MEDICAL EXPENSE COST POOL 10/27/2021 11,056.93 10
51 2022 131-512-402 CONTRACT SERVICES PROVISTON EEALTH SERV 1072772021 171855.05 21
12 2021 131-512-402 CONTRACT SERVICES POPULATION INCREASE 1072772021 193.50 K
IIIIIIIIIIII CHEX:
29,105.48 77177
"SOUTHERN TIRE MART 12 2021 023-623-456 TIRES & TUBES TIRE 10/27/2021 318.62 11
152 2021 023-623-456 TIRES & TUBES TTRE 1072772021 318.62 11
12 2021 022-623-456 TIRES & TUBES TIRES 1072772021 210734 818.78 11
01 2022 022-623-456 TIRES & TUBES TIRE 10/27/2021 285.72 10
0T 2022 023-623-456 TIRES & TUBES RETURN/TIRE 10/27/2021 5.16 10
01 2022 023-623-456 TIRES & TUBES TIRE 1072772021 280072 10
2,022.62 77178
SOUTHSIDE BANK 01 2022 021-621-589 EQUIPMENT DAYMENTS LOAN 10/27/2021 29,743.71 15
01 2022 021-621-588 INTEREST ON DEBT PAYMENT  LOAN 1072772021 27995.28 5
|||||||||||| CHK
32,738.99 77179
STEPHENS, BILL C 01 2022 010-445-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID CR17-00379, CR17-00031 10/27/2021 650.00 10
01 2022 010-445-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 2021-00307, 00308 10/27/2021 500.00 i0
01 2022 010-445-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID 2021-00067 10/27/2021 350.00 R
N — CHK

1,500.00 77180



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:21 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 10/27/202% TO: 10/27/2021 CHK100 PAGE 13

ALI. CHECEKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT WWMMM
STRICKLAND, SUSAN 07 2022 010-404-484 OUER ELECTION EXPENSES  RRIMB MEALS 1073775051 50000 13
TTTTTTasl00 Cihis1
SYS LOGIC/GOLDSMITH, CH 12 2021 132-560-457 MAINT & SERVICE CONTRACTS SERVICES 106/27/2021 90.00 20
T 50.00 CThi82
TAWATER, APRIL 01 2022 010-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES REIME KEYBOARD TRAY 10/27/2021 45,89 14
15095 Co5ies
~ TENTH ADMINISTRAVTIVE J 01 2022 010-410-477 TENTE ADMIN JUD REG CONTRI ASSESSMENT FY 21-22 10/27/2021 5,791.81 10
‘ TTTT5,701.81 Ca5lea
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 12 2021 010-405%-400 LEGAL P020157212-1 10/27/2021 1,159.54 10
12 2021 010-409%-400 LEGAL ‘ LE20210046-1 10/27/2021 2,856.50 10
TTTTalol6.01 Ciaies
TEXAS JUDICIAL ACADEMY (01 2022 010-400-481 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES MEM DUX/KIRKPATRICK 10/27/2021 200.00 20
300,00 o516
.HHNwm MATERIALS GROUP, 01 2022 024-624-335 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS ASPPM GRADE4 10/27/72021 220001 2,206.88 12
0L 202z g e RO & RO MATERIALS  OIL Sawp oo 19781/2521 220010 3553 13
~T15.287.91 99187
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY 12 2021 (010-4£61-427 TRAINING WORKSHOP/MCMILLAN 10/27/2021 50.00 20
TTTTTTTS0.00 giies
HmNWm WHOLESALE TIRES 01 2022 022-622-451 REPAIR & 3&HZH. - MACHINER MOUNT/BALANCE 10/27/2021 25.00 10
T35 00 C1918e
THE PRAETORIAN GRODP B3 2097 13772737437 TRATninG BOLICE ACADEMY MLL RATE 1073773031 2:380:08 13
i 760,00 35190
THOMPSON, ANN Q. 01 2022 010-437-415 INDIGENT LEGAL AID CR21-00064 10/27/2021 B75.00 10
. TTTTTTE7sI00 aie
UNIFIRST BOLDINGS, INC 01 2022 023-623-339 UNIFORMS PLCT 3 10/27/2021 B85.09 10
12 2021 D23~-623-339 UNIFORMS PCT 3 10/27/2021 65.28 10
3% 2023 02378237335 UNtromis 251 3 1073775051 e3:58 18



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:21 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 10/27/2021 TO: 10/27/2021 CHK100 PAGE 14

ALL CHECKS BANE ACCOUNT: ALL
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT wWMWm
9% 2022 03228337332 ThIronme BET 3 18/57/5051 §2:38 1
TRl as ez
GEHMHWMH HOLDINGS, INC. 01 2022 024-624-339 UNIFORMS PCT 4 10/27/2021 IIIIIIIWWMMW OmN*HN
85.74 77193
TYLER REGIONAL HOSPITAL 12 2021 087~645-418 MEDICAL EXPENSES 2002 10/27/2021 106.82 10
: 106,92 Catoa
UT HEALTH-ATHENS 12 2021 087-645-418 MEDICAL EXPENSES 2105 10/27/2021 2,971.80 19
T30 97180 Ciii9s
UTHC TYLER PEY 12 2021 087-645-418 MEDICAL EXPENSES 2002 10/27/2021 113.27 10
TTTTII357 CTihes
VAN VOL. FIRE DEPT. 01 2022 010-410-471 FIRE DEPARTMENT FER FIRE DEPT MONTHLY 10/27/2021 782.53 —_
o TTTTTTIe3053 Hitey
.ﬁwz ZANDT NEWSPAPERS, L 12 2021 010-409-430 BIDDING & NOTICES INDIGENT HEALTH AD 1¢/27/2021 55.80 10
T esl0 95198
VERIZON WIRELESS-VSAT 12 2021 1322~-560-416 AUTOPSIES & FORENSIC SCIEN ADMIN SERV 10/27/2021 2,525.00 10
TTTT30525.00 C19499
ﬂwwﬁwhm.m MUORRAY INSURA 01 2022 010-495-483 BONDING BOND/NIX, N 10/27/2021 50.00 14
3000 91300
EBMHN.OOZZMQHHOZM\HOZM D1 2022 010-405-455 MISCELLANECUS TRASH/TAX QFF 10/27/2021 56.69 10
. T 56l60 C9hb01
WATER EVENT- PURE WATER 01 2022 010-476-310 CFFICE SUPPLIES WATER/DA 10/27/2021 46,95 10
. TTTTTTTae5s CThb02
WEST PAYMENT CENTER 12 2021 040-440-590 LAW BOOKS & PERIODICALS LAWLIBRY 10/27/2021 540.81 10
12 2021 00574507280 LAY EOOKS & DERIODICALS  JATI TAW LIBRY 1973773051 Sa0:28 13
T3 188,15 59503
ENHHHOZ VOL. FIRE DEPT. 01 2022 010-410-471 FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE FIRE DEPT MONTHLY 10/27/2021 600.53 Ommﬁll

600.53 77204



DATE 01/20/2022 TIME 10:

VENDOR HAME
WILLS POINT HARDWARE

WILLS POINT PARTS PLUS

"WILSON CULVERTS INC.
WOODRUM CONSTRUCTION, L
WYATT'S TOWING AND RECO

XEROX CORPORATION

21

PP

a1
01
01
12

0l
12

12

12

12

01

ACCOUNT NUMBER

2021

2021

2021

2022

023-623-3
023-623-
023-623-

40
340

40
023-623-340

Qoo
h Mo

23-623-451
23-623-451
23-623-451
022-622-335
021-621-335

021-621-451

010-503-482

CHECK REGISTER

ALIL CHECES

ACCOUNT NAME

SHCP SUPPLIES
SHCP SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPFLIES

REPAIR
REPAIR
REPATR

ROAD &

RCAD &

REEPAIR

QFFICE

TOOLS
TOOLS
TOOLS
TOOLS

mmmn

& MAINT-MACHINERY/T
& MAINT-MACHINERY/T
& MAINT-MACHINERY/T

BRIDGE MATERIALS

BRIDGE MATERIALS

& MAINT.-MACHINERY

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

FROM:
BANK ACCOUNT: ALIL

ITEM/REASCON

GLOVES

WESET PRIMER
SCRAFPER
MARKING PAINT

CLEARANCE LIGHT/KIT
GLASS CLEANER
CREDIT

CULVERT

CRUSHED CONCRETE

TOW TRAILER

COPIER/EXT OFF

TOTAL CHECRS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECES

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

10/27/2021 TO: 10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

PO NO

210588

210627

CHK100 PAGE 15

BATCH
AMOUNT COBE
51.96 10
14.48 10
24.99 10
7.99 10
!!!!!!!!! CHE$
99.42 77205
12.68 i0
8.58 10
10.69- 10
IIIIIIIII CHE#¥
10.57 77206
694,40 15
||||||||| CHE#
694.40 77207
10,203.7¢ 11
iiiiiiiii CHK#
10,203.79 77208
350.00 10
IIIIIIIII CHE#
350.00 77209
486.98 10
iiiiiiiii CHE#¥

486.98 717210

762,431.98

600.00

761, 831.98



